

Re: ENGINEER'S SPECIAL ESTIMATE

Following for the consideration of Council is the Municipal Engineer's report covering a Special Estimate of Work in the total amount of \$244,500.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the recommendation of the Municipal Engineer be adopted.

* * *

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

80 05 07

FROM: MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

SUBJECT: SPECIAL ESTIMATE

I wish to submit the following special estimate for your consideration.

W.O. #

22-259 Canada Way, Gilmore Avenue to Willingdon Avenue. Improve channelization including reconstruction of storm sewer, limestone walk, and traffic signals and ducts as required. CHARGE: Code 15-08 \$244,500 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: This work order is required for reconstruction of the west leg of the intersection of Canada Way and Willingdon to facilitate channelization and improve traffic management of the intersection. The project was held in abeyance pending approval of a revenue sharing application. We have received the approval of the application and the Provincial Government will pay 50% of the project costs. Funds are provided in the 1980 Capital Budget.

\$244,500

MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

/ch